# 506091326 06/04/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6138046

CONVEYING PARTY DATA         Name       Execution Date         VERIS INDUSTRIES, LLC       06/03/2020         RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:       SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC USA, INC.         Street Address:       201 WASHINGTON STREET         Internal Address:       SUITE 2700, ONE BOSTON PLACE         City:       BOSTON         State/Country:       MASSACHUSETTS         Postal Code:       02108         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5       Property Type         Property Type       Number         Patent Number:       9506952         Patent Number:       9335352         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (212)303-2754            Phone:       617-239-0481         Email:       patent-docketing@schneider-electric.com, patent@lockelord.com         Correspondence will be sent       LOCKE LORD LLP IP DOCKET DEPT.         Address Line 1:       P.O. BOX 55874         Address Line 1:       P.O. BOX 55874         Address Line 4:       BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02205	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
Name     Execution Date       VERIS INDUSTRIES, LLC     06/03/2020       RECEIVING PARTY DATA	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
VERIS INDUSTRIES, LLC 06/03/2020  RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC USA, INC. Street Address: 201 WASHINGTON STREET Internal Address: SUITE 2700, ONE BOSTON PLACE City: BOSTON State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS Postal Code: 02108  PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5 Property Type Number Patent Number: 9689899 Patent Number: 9329659 Patent Number: 9335352  CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (212)303-2754 Correspondence will be sent to the <i>e</i> -mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent va US Mail. Phone: 617-239-0481 Email: patent-docketing@schneider-electric.com, patent@lockelord.com Correspondent Name: LOCKE LORD LLP IP DOCKET DEPT. Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 55874 Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02205  TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1005700.00000 IAME OF SUBMITTER: PC TR N. FILL IGNATURE:	CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:       SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC USA, INC.         Street Address:       201 WASHINGTON STREET         Internal Address:       SUITE 2700, ONE BOSTON PLACE         City:       BOSTON         State/Country:       MASSACHUSETTS         Postal Code:       02108         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5       Property Type         Patent Number:       10234484         Patent Number:       9689899         Patent Number:       9329659         Patent Number:       9335352         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:         Fasa Number:       (212)303-2754         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       617-239-0481         Email:       patent-docketing@schneider-electric.com, patent@lockelord.com         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       617-239-0481         Email:       patent-docketing@schneider-electric.com, patent@lockelord.com         Correspondent Name:       LOCKE LORD LLP IP DOCKET DEPT.         Address Line 1:       P.O. BOX 55874         Address Line 4:       B			Name		Execution Date		
Name:       SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC USA, INC.         Street Address:       201 WASHINGTON STREET         Internal Address:       SUITE 2700, ONE BOSTON PLACE         City:       BOSTON         State/Country:       MASSACHUSETTS         Postal Code:       02108         Property Type       Number         Patent Number:       10234484         Patent Number:       9689899         Patent Number:       9329659         Patent Number:       9335352         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:         Fax Number:       (212)303-2754         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number;	VERIS INDUSTRIES, LI	LC			06/03/2020		
Street Address:       201 WASHINGTON STREET         Internal Address:       SUITE 2700, ONE BOSTON PLACE         City:       BOSTON         State/Country:       MASSACHUSETTS         Postal Code:       02108         Property Type Number         Patent Number:       9639899         Patent Number:       9506952         Patent Number:       9329659         Patent Number:       9335352         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (212)303-2754         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number;         Phone:       617-239-0481         Email:       patent-docketing@schneider-electric.com, patent@lockelord.com         Correspondent Name:       LOCKE LORD LLP IP DOCKET DEPT.         Address Line 1:	RECEIVING PARTY DA						
Internal Address: SUITE 2700, ONE BOSTON PLACE City: BOSTON State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS Postal Code: 02108 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5 Property Type Number Patent Number: 10234484 Patent Number: 9689899 Patent Number: 9506952 Patent Number: 9335352 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (212)303-2754 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (212)303-2754 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (212)303-2754 COrrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a	Name:	SCHNEID	ER ELECTRIC USA, INC.				
City:       BOSTON         State/Country:       MASSACHUSETTS         Postal Code:       02108         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5       Property Type         Patent Number:       10234484         Patent Number:       9689899         Patent Number:       9506952         Patent Number:       9329659         Patent Number:       9335352         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:         Fax Number:       (212)303-2754         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:         Fax Number:       (212)303-2754         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       617-239-0481         Email:       patent-docketing@schneider-electric.com, patent@lockelord.com         Correspondent Name:       LOCKE LORD LLP IP DOCKET DEPT.         Address Line 1:       P.O. BOX 55874         Address Line 1:       P.O. BOX 55874         Address Line 4:       BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02205         TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:       1005700.00000         AME OF SUBMITTER:       PETER N. FILL         IGNATURE:       /Peter N. Fill/	Street Address:	201 WASH					
State/Country:       MASSACHUSETTS         Postal Code:       02108         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5       Property Type         Patent Number:       10234484         Patent Number:       9689899         Patent Number:       9506952         Patent Number:       9329659         Patent Number:       9335352         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:         Fax Number:       (212)303-2754         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       617-239-0481         Email:       patent-docketing@schneider-electric.com, patent@lockelord.com         Correspondent Name:       LOCKE LORD LLP IP DOCKET DEPT.         Address Line 1:       P.O. BOX 55874         Address Line 1:       P.O. BOX 55874         Address Line 4:       BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02205         ITTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:       1005700.00000         IAME OF SUBMITTER:       PETER N. Fill/	Internal Address:	SUITE 270	00, ONE BOSTON PLACE				
Postal Code:       02108         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5       Number         Patent Number:       10234484         Patent Number:       9689899         Patent Number:       9506952         Patent Number:       9329659         Patent Number:       9335352         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:         Fax Number:       (212)303-2754         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       617-239-0481         Email:       patent-docketing@schneider-electric.com, patent@lockelord.com         Correspondent Name:       LOCKE LORD LLP IP DOCKET DEPT.         Address Line 1:       P.O. BOX 55874         Address Line 4:       BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02205         TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:       1005700.00000         IAME OF SUBMITTER:       PETER N. FILL         IGNATURE:       /Peter N. FIIL/	City:	BOSTON					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5         Property Type       Number         Patent Number:       10234484         Patent Number:       9689899         Patent Number:       9506952         Patent Number:       9329659         Patent Number:       9335352         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (212)303-2754         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       617-239-0481         Email:       patent-docketing@schneider-electric.com, patent@lockelord.com         Correspondent Name:       LOCKE LORD LLP IP DOCKET DEPT.         Address Line 1:       P.O. BOX 55874         Address Line 4:       BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02205         ITTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:       1005700.00000         IAME OF SUBMITTER:       PETER N. FILL         IGNATURE:       /Peter N. Fill/	State/Country:	MASSACH	MASSACHUSETTS				
Property TypeNumberPatent Number:10234484Patent Number:9689899Patent Number:9506952Patent Number:9329659Patent Number:9335352CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(212)303-2754CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(212)303-2754CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(212)303-2754CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(212)303-2754COrrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:617-239-0481Email:patent-docketing@schneider-electric.com, patent@lockelord.comCorrespondent Name:LOCKE LORD LLP IP DOCKET DEPT.Address Line 1:P.O. BOX 55874Address Line 4:BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02205TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:1005700.00000IAME OF SUBMITTER:PETER N. FILLIGNATURE:/Peter N. Fill/	Postal Code:	02108	02108				
Property TypeNumberPatent Number:10234484Patent Number:9689899Patent Number:9506952Patent Number:9329659Patent Number:9335352CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(212)303-2754CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(212)303-2754CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(212)303-2754CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(212)303-2754COrrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:617-239-0481Email:patent-docketing@schneider-electric.com, patent@lockelord.comCorrespondent Name:LOCKE LORD LLP IP DOCKET DEPT.Address Line 1:P.O. BOX 55874Address Line 4:BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02205TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:1005700.00000IAME OF SUBMITTER:PETER N. FILLIGNATURE:/Peter N. Fill/							
Patent Number:       10234484         Patent Number:       9689899         Patent Number:       9506952         Patent Number:       9329659         Patent Number:       9335352         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (212)303-2754         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       617-239-0481         Email:       patent-docketing@schneider-electric.com, patent@lockelord.com         Correspondent Name:       LOCKE LORD LLP IP DOCKET DEPT.         Address Line 1:       P.O. BOX 55874         Address Line 4:       BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02205         TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:       1005700.00000         AME OF SUBMITTER:       PETER N. FILL         IGNATURE:       /Peter N. Fill/	PROPERTY NUMBERS	5 Total: 5					
Patent Number:       9689899         Patent Number:       9506952         Patent Number:       9329659         Patent Number:       9335352         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (212)303-2754         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       617-239-0481         Email:       patent-docketing@schneider-electric.com, patent@lockelord.com         Correspondent Name:       LOCKE LORD LLP IP DOCKET DEPT.         Address Line 1:       P.O. BOX 55874         Address Line 4:       BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02205         TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:       1005700.00000         AME OF SUBMITTER:       PETER N. FILL         IGNATURE:       /Peter N. Fill/	Property Type		Number				
Patent Number:       9506952         Patent Number:       9329659         Patent Number:       9335352         Patent Number:       9335352         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:         Fax Number:       (212)303-2754         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       617-239-0481         Email:       patent-docketing@schneider-electric.com, patent@lockelord.com         Correspondent Name:       LOCKE LORD LLP IP DOCKET DEPT.         Address Line 1:       P.O. BOX 55874         Address Line 4:       BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02205         TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:       1005700.00000         AME OF SUBMITTER:       PETER N. FILL         IGNATURE:       /Peter N. Fill/	Patent Number: 10		234484				
Patent Number:9329659Patent Number:9335352CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(212)303-2754Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:617-239-0481Email:patent-docketing@schneider-electric.com, patent@lockelord.comCorrespondent Name:LOCKE LORD LLP IP DOCKET DEPT.Address Line 1:P.O. BOX 55874Address Line 4:BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02205TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:1005700.00000AME OF SUBMITTER:PETER N. FILLIGNATURE:/Peter N. Fill/	Patent Number: 968		9689899				
Patent Number:       9335352         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (212)303-2754         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       617-239-0481         Email:       patent-docketing@schneider-electric.com, patent@lockelord.com         Correspondent Name:       LOCKE LORD LLP IP DOCKET DEPT.         Address Line 1:       P.O. BOX 55874         Address Line 4:       BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02205         TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:       1005700.00000         AME OF SUBMITTER:       PETER N. FILL         IGNATURE:       /Peter N. Fill/	Patent Number: 9506		06952				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (212)303-2754         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       617-239-0481         Email:       patent-docketing@schneider-electric.com, patent@lockelord.com         Correspondent Name:       LOCKE LORD LLP IP DOCKET DEPT.         Address Line 1:       P.O. BOX 55874         Address Line 4:       BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02205         NTTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:       1005700.00000         IAME OF SUBMITTER:       PETER N. FILL         FigNATURE:       /Peter N. Fill/	Patent Number: 932		29659				
Fax Number:(212)303-2754Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:617-239-0481Email:patent-docketing@schneider-electric.com, patent@lockelord.comCorrespondent Name:LOCKE LORD LLP IP DOCKET DEPT.Address Line 1:P.O. BOX 55874Address Line 4:BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02205TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:1005700.00000AME OF SUBMITTER:PETER N. FILLIGNATURE:/Peter N. Fill/	Patent Number:	93:	35352				
TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:1005700.00000AME OF SUBMITTER:PETER N. FILLIGNATURE:/Peter N. Fill/	Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(21 pe sent to th provided; if 61 61 pat DO P.0	<b>ne e-mail address first; if t</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it w</b> 7-239-0481 tent-docketing@schneider-e DCKE LORD LLP IP DOCKE O. BOX 55874	<i>ill be sent via U</i> s electric.com, pate T DEPT.	S Mail.		
IAME OF SUBMITTER:     PETER N. FILL       IGNATURE:     /Peter N. Fill/			, 				
IGNATURE: /Peter N. Fill/							
	IAME OF SUBMITTER:						
ATE SIGNED:         06/04/2020	SIGNATURE:						
	DATE SIGNED:		06/04/2020				

source=Assignment\_Veris\_to\_SEUSA-Final#page1.tif source=Assignment\_Veris\_to\_SEUSA-Final#page2.tif source=Assignment\_Veris\_to\_SEUSA-Final#page3.tif

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

**This Assignment** is made effective as of June 3, 2020 (hereinafter referred to as "EFFECTIVE DATE").

WHEREAS, VERIS INDUSTRIES, LLC, a corporation having its principal place of business at 12345 SW Leveton Dr., Tualatin, OR 97062, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), owns certain rights, title and interest in and to the patents and/or patent applications identified in Exhibit A attached hereto, including the inventions described therein and the patents issued and reissued thereon (collectively, the "Patents").

WHEREAS, SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC USA, INC., having its principal place of business at 201 Washington Street, Suite 2700, One Boston Place, Boston, MA 02108 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire rights, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid Patents.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patents and all patents that may be granted therefore, and all provisionals, divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said applications insofar as ASSIGNOR's interest is concerned, to said ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest.

ASSIGNOR also hereby sells and assigns to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive rights, title, and interest in and to said Patents throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models, and designs for said patents and patent applications in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention, all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries, all rights to income, royalties, damages and payments now due or hereafter due or payable in respect thereto, and all rights of recovery and of legal action for past or future infringements and of interference proceedings and reexaminations involving such Patents; and

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

#### PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT COMPANY TO COMPANY

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have duly executed this Assignment as of the EFFECTIVE DATE.

#### **ASSIGNOR: VERIS INDUSTRIES, LLC**

na La c

Name Mary Kibble Title: Secretary Date: June 3, 2020

### ASSIGNEE: SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC USA, INC.

Maguel Color

Name: Mary Kibble Title: Secretary Date: June 3, 2020

#### PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT COMPANY TO COMPANY

Application	Filing Date	Title	Publication No.	Date of
Ser. No.				Publication
US15/854,681	Dec. 26, 2017	Power meter with	US10,234,484	Mar. 19, 2019
		automatic		
		configuration		
US14/946,095	Nov. 19, 2015	Power meter with	US9,689,899	Jun. 27, 2017
		automatic		
		configuration		
US14/050,496	Oct. 10, 2013	Power meter with	US9,506,952	Nov. 29, 2016
		automatic		
		configuration		
US14/156,222	Jan. 15, 2014	Power monitoring	US9,329,659	May 3, 2016
		system that		
		determines frequency		
		and phase		
		relationships		
US12/660,845	Mar. 4, 2010	Branch circuit	US9,335,352	May 10, 2016
		monitor power		
		measurement		

# EXHIBIT A